market the Property and conduct the online auction (“Auction”) through the use of Crexi’s website 
located at www.Crexi.com (“Crexi Website”); and 

WHEREAS, the Property has been appraised by two disinterested competent appraisers 
chosen as required by NRS 244.2795, and the average of the two appraisals concludes the value 
of the Property is Two Million Four Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($2,415,000). 

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners (“Board”) 
that: 

1. It is in the best interest of the County to sell the Property at auction as provided in NRS
244.282, and the Board hereby declares the Property as surplus to the County’s needs.

[...]

As a part of the registration process for the Property, a bidder must (i) provide Crexi
with tangible proof of readily available funds up to such bidder’s maximum offer price,
and (ii) place a bidder deposit through the Crexi Website by wire transfer in the amount
of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) (“Participation Deposit”).

d. The person who submits the highest bid and that bid is accepted by the Board shall be
deemed to be the successful bidder (“Successful Bidder”).  The Successful Bidder’s
Participation Deposit will be applied towards the required Earnest Money Deposit.